B-167
Dimensional Drawing, Dimensional Table
R Guide Type Model HCR ................
Options.............................................
The LM Block Dimension (Dimension L)
with LaCS and Seals Attached...........
Cap C ................................................
B-168

B-168
R Guide Model HCR
Model number coding
(*1) See contamination protection accessory on A-368.
Model No.
Outer dimensions LM block dimensions
H3Height Width Length
Grease
nipple
M W L B C S L1 T T1 N E
HCR 12A+60/100R 18 39 44.6 32 18 M4 30.5 4.5 5 3.4 3.5 PB1021B 3.1
HCR 15A+60/150R
HCR 15A+60/300R
HCR 15A+60/400R
24 47
56.2
56.4
56.5
38
24
28
28
M5 38.8 10.3 11 4.5 5.5 PB1021B 3.5
HCR 25A+60/500R
HCR 25A+60/750R
HCR 25A+60/1000R
36 70 83 57 45 M8 59.5 14.9 16 6 12 B-M6F 5.5
HCR 35A+60/600R
HCR 35A+60/800R
HCR 35A+60/1000R
HCR 35A+60/1300R
48 100
109.2
109.3
109.3
109.3
82 58 M10 80.4 19.9 21 8 12 B-M6F 7.5
HCR 45A+60/800R
HCR 45A+60/1000R
HCR 45A+60/1200R
HCR 45A+60/1600R
60 120
138.7
138.8
138.8
138.9
100 70 M12 98 23.9 25 10 16 B-PT1/8 10
HCR 65A+60/1000R
HCR 65A+60/1500R
HCR 65A+45/2000R
HCR 65A+45/2500R
HCR 65A+30/3000R
90 170
197.8
197.9
197.9
197.9
197.9
142 106 M16 147 34.9 37 19 16 B-PT1/8 14
W
M
T
W1
T1
W2
H3
Symbol for LM rail jointed use
LM rail length
(in mm)
Contamination